

ST 29(08)14
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 88

Dated. 09.02.24

Today is fixed for appearance,production and evidence.Out of 2 accd ,1 accd person namely Urmila Patra is absent by petition,other 1 accd person namely Pallav Das is produced from J/C and remanded to J/ C.Ld.PP files hazira.One witness namely Tarak Patra is present today.

Ld.Lawyer namely Asraful Islam has been appointed for conducting this acse on behalf of the accd Pallav Das from S.D.L.S.C.

Ld.Advocate for the accd person/Paddav das has prayed time for cross examination of P.W-1 on the ground that he has been newly appointed just now.So, he is not in a position to conduct the cross examination of P.W-1.Heard both sides.Considered.Prayer is allowed on condition if the accd person who is on bail prays for time then custody trail will be commenced,unless this court directed otherwise.

To 27.02.24 for appearance,production and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat