

ST 29(08)14

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 93

Dated: 26.04.24

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Out of 2 accd, 1 accd person on c/b is present by filing hazira, other 1 accd person is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C. Ld. PP files hazira. Two prosecution witnesses are present today. P.W-1 Tarak Patra is present today, he is cross examined in full and discharged, other 1 witness namely Kartick Patra is partly examined and discharged due to non production of Alamat.

O.C Sandeshkhali is directed to produce the Alamat on the next date fixed.

To 20.06.24 for appearance, production and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas