

Present : Sri Sanjay Naskar, A.D.J. F.T.C-3 Basirhat.

S.T. 29(8)2014

Order no. 103

Date: 14.02.2025

The accused Pallav Das is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified before the court by the Data Entry Operator duly authorized by the Superintendent of the Correctional Home. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. Rest accused is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The witness Samir Kanti Joddar is present. He is examined as PW-4. The complaint and the signature of the witness on the complaint are marked Exhibit – P4/1 and P4/2. He is discharged.

Prosecution prays time for evidence. Prayer is allowed.

To 10.03.2024 for evidence of CSW-8, 9.

11.03.2024 for evidence of CSW-10,11

12.03.2024 for evidence of CSW- 12,13.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat

