

S.T.29(8)2014
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.111
Dated, 16.05.2025

The Urmila Patra is present. The accused Pallav Das is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

The witness Biswanath Singh is present. He is examined as PW-11 and discharged. His signature on the carbon copy of the seizure list is marked Exhibit P5.

It appears that despite issuing bailable warrant CSW-13,18,19,23,24, 25 did not turn up. So, let non bailable warrant be issued against them.

Issue summons upon CSW No. 26, 27, 28, 29, 34.

Fix 16.06.2025 for evidence of CSW 13,18,19,23,24, 25.

17.06.2025 for evidence of CSW 26,27,28.

18.06.2025 for evidence of CSW 29, 34.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

