

S.T. 29(8)2014
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.116
Dated, 17.07.2025

The accused Urmila Patra is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The accused Pallab Das is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-30 to 34. The witness CSW-33 Mr. Sohan Mukhopadhyay is present. He is examined, cross-examined as PW-15 and discharged.

It appears that due to torn condition of the charge sheet and over sight, bailable warrant was mistakenly issued against Mr. Sohan Mukhopadhyay. However, as he is already examined, let bailable warrant be recalled against him.

The statement of Shyamali Patra u/s 164 of Cr.P.C and her signature there on and the envelop are marked- P7, P7/1, P7/2, P8 (PW-15) respectively.

The statement of Latika Patra u/s 164 of Cr.P.C and her signature there on and the envelop are marked- P9, P9/1, P9/2, P10 (PW-15) respectively.

Received service report against Dr. Susmita Nag. Let it be kept with the record.

It is reported that information has been furnished to Dr. Susmita Nag regarding today's deposition. But she did not turn up. Prosecution is at liberty to take proper steps against the witness CSW-34, Dr. Susmita Nag.

The prosecution prays time for evidence. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 11.08.2025 for evidence of CSW-36.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

