

ST 29(8)2014

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 118

Dated. 11-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence. Accused Urmila Patra on C/B is absent and she is represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Accused Pallav Das is produced from J/C through V/C and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the correctional Home and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC till date. Received service returns. Let these be kept with the record.

The Ld. Advocates for both the accused are present.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. Three prosecution witnesses named Subrata Mondal, Rabi Maity and Bhim Pada Das are present. They are examined and cross examined as PW – 16, 17 & 18 in full and discharged. Re-call WA against PW – 16, 17 & 18. Inform all concerned.

Fix 02-09-2025 for appearance, production and evidence of CSW- 36 namely, SI. Palash Chattopadhyay.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.