

S.T. 29(8)2014
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 122
Dated, 25.11.2025

The accused Urmila Patra is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The accused Pallab Das is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the staff of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-36, S.I. Palash Chattopadhyay.

Received service return from O.C. Sandeshkhali P.S. where from it appears that they have sent the message to S.I. Palash Chattopadhyay. Ld. P.P. in charge submitted that he has sent summon to CSW-36, S.I. Palash Chattopadhyay for four times. So, he prays for necessary order.

Considering the submission of Ld. P.P. in charge and the service return, it appears that fixed date is within the knowledge of S.I. Palash Chattopadhyay, despite he did not turn up. So, let bailable warrant with one surety of Rs.500/- be issued against CSW-36 S.I. Palash Chattopadhyay, O.C. Sandeshkhali P.S. is directed to produce Alamat.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C. Sandeshkhali P.S. for information and necessary action.

Alamat is produced by constable 1424 Sanjay Kumar Mukherjee of Sandeshkhali P.S. Let it be returned to Sandeshkhali P.S. through the said constable for safe custody.

To 15.12.2025 for evidence of I.O. S.I. Palash Chattopadhyay.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.