

S.T. 29(8)2014
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.123

Dated, 15.12.2025

The accused Urmila Patra is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The accused Pallab Das is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the staff of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. The witness Dr. Susmita Nag is present by filing hazira. It appears from the record that her evidence has already been recorded on 02.09.2025. So, she is released. Prosecution prays time for evidence. Prayer is allowed.

To 15.01.2026 for evidence of S.I. Palash Chattopadhyay.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas