

S.T. 29(8)2014
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.126
Dated,19.02.2026

Accused Pallab Das is produced from J.C. through V.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. The accused Urmila Patra is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The witness Palash Chattopadhyay is present. He is examined as PW-20. After cross-examination he is discharged.

The endorsement of ASI Nityananda Malik on the complaint of information is marked Exhibit P4/3(PW-20). The formal FIR is marked Exhibit P12(PW-20). The signature of ASI Nityananda Malik on the formal FIR is marked Exhibit P12/1(PW-20). The signature of PWs-20 on the formal FIR is marked Exhibit P12/2(PW-20). The sketch map and index are marked Exhibit P13 & P14 (PW-20). The carbon copy of the seizure list, showing seizure of blood mixed earth etc, is marked Exhibit- P15(PW-20) (with objection). The carbon copy of the seizure list, showing seizure of control earth etc, is marked Exhibit- P16(PW-20) (with objection). The portion of the statement of the accused Pallab Das is marked Exhibit P17(PW-20). The seizure list, showing seizure of dao is marked Exhibit P18(PW-20) (with objection). The seizure list, showing seizure of water bottle is marked Exhibit P19(PW-20) (with objection). The seizure list, showing seizure of school bag, etc is marked Exhibit P5/1(PW-20) (with objection). The received copy of challan are marked Exhibit- P20 & P21(P20).

After cross-examination he is discharged.

Recall W/A against Inspector Palash Chattopadhyay, PW-20.

Prosecution prays time for adducing evidence of treating doctors of the victim. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 12/03/2026 for evidence of treating doctors of the victim.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.